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 Workers’ Compensation Insurers’ Task Force May 2015 
 
 

Mary Abraham 
Regional Claims Manager 
Westfield Group 
8000 Norman Center Drive, Suite 310 
Minneapolis, MN  55437-1110 
Phone:  (952) 831-6446 
Fax:  (952) 831-4015 
Email:  maryabraham@westfieldgrp.com 

Margaret Kasting 
Vice President Claims Services 
SFM – Claims Services 
P.O. Box 9416 
Minneapolis, MN  55440-9416 
Phone:  (952) 838-4265 
Fax:  (952) 838-2006 
Email:  megk@sfmic.com 

Sean Curran 
Risk Manager 
City of Minneapolis 
Risk Management and Claims 
330 Second Ave. S., Room 550 
Minneapolis, MN  55401-2213 
Phone:  (612) 673-2364 
Fax:  (612) 673-2775 
Email:  sean.curran@minneapolismn.gov 

Stacy Kohlnhofer 
Director – RCS 
Mayo Clinic, Pavilion 4 
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  (507) 538-0023 
Toll-free:  1-800-583-3390 
Fax:  (507) 284-9229 
Email:  kohlnhofer.stacy@mayo.edu 

Lee Ingrassia 
Vice President, Claims 
Berkley Administrators 
222 S. Ninth Street, Suite 2700 
Minneapolis, MN  55402-3332 
Phone:  (612) 766-3809 
Fax:  (612) 766-3099 
Email:  lingrassia@berkleyrisk.com 

Claire McCoy 
Supervisor 
Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc. 
13700 Reimer Drive, Suite 200 
Maple Grove, MN  55311 
Phone:  (763) 416-8923 
Fax:  1-800-680-4018 
Email:  claire_mccoy@gbtpa.com 

Michael Johns 
Manager, Claims 
Sedgwick Claims Management Services 
520 Nicollet Mall, Sixth floor 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
Phone:  (612) 313-2376 
Fax:  (612) 344-0523 
Email:  michael.johns@sedgwick.com 

Julie Olson 
Director of Claims 
Workers’ Compensation Reinsurance 
Association 
400 Robert Street N., Suite 1700 
St. Paul, MN  55101-2026 
Phone:  (651) 229-1823 
Fax:  (651) 229-1832 
Email:  j.olson@wcra.biz 

Robert D. Johnson 
President 
Insurance Federation of Minnesota 
400 Robert Street N., Suite 208 
St. Paul MN  55101-2015 
Phone:  (651) 292-1099 
Fax:  (651) 228-7369 
Email:  bjohnson@insurancemn.org 

Steve Patton 
Claims Manager 
Travelers Insurance 
385 Washington Street, MC 9275-SB05W 
St. Paul, MN  55102 
Phone:  (651) 310-6524 
Fax:  1-877-283-3561 
Email:  sspatton@travelers.com 
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Susan Pilon 
National Claim Quality and Compliance 
Manager 
RTW, Inc. 
P.O. Box 390327 
Minneapolis, MN  55439-0327 
Phone:  (952) 897-5543 
Fax:  (952) 893-3700 
Email:  susan.pilon@rtwi.com 

Cindy Van Eyll 
WC Territory Claims Manager 
General Casualty 
10400 Viking Drive, Suite 300 
Eden Prairie, MN  55344 
Phone:  (952) 833-5019 
Fax:  1-800-278-8013 
Email:  cindy.vaneyll@generalcasualty.com 

Robert Rangel 
Hays Companies 
IDS Center, Suite 700 
80 S. Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
Phone:  (612) 373-9895 
Fax:  (612) 347-8367 
Email:  rrangel@hayscompanies.com 

Cori Wentzlaff 
Director of Workers’ Compensation and  
No-Fault Claims 
Western National Insurance Group 
5350 W. 78th Street 
Edina, MN  55439-3101 
Phone:  (952) 921-3814 
Email:  cori.wentzlaff@wnins.com 

Ryan P. Shaughnessy, AIC, SCLA 
Liberty Mutual Commercial Market Claims 
Workers’ Compensation 
P.O. Box 8016 
Wausau, WI  54402-8016 
Phone:  1-800-826-1661, ext. 8134 
Fax:  (603) 334-8485 
Email:  ryan.shaughnessy@libertymutual.com 

Gary Westman (Co-chairman) 
Workers’ Compensation Program Manager 
State of Minnesota 
P.O. Box 64081 
St. Paul, MN  55164-0081 
Phone:  (651) 201-3030 
Fax:  (651) 297-5471 
Email:  gary.westman@state.mn.us 

DLI staff members 
 
Jessica Stimac (WCITF business liaison) 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5177 
Fax:  (651) 284-5720 
Email:  jessica.stimac@state.mn.us 

 
 
Carrie Rohling (WCITF administrative support) 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5217 
Fax:  (651) 284-5720 
Email:  carrie.rohling@state.mn.us 

 


